220066_M

DATE: 2.2.2018 1(4)

904422 904800 905636 901958 @

CLOXX PARTS

CLOXX PARTS

904436 DET 5, 24

CLOXX PARTS
DET 31

CLOXX PARTS
DET 32

C

703248

DET 1




220066_M

DATE: 2.2.2018 2(4)

590 mm
[1"=11 1/4” inch]

2680 mm
[8=9 1/2” inch]

Y YWY W Wyl

V. '{666}};‘1%1‘ » R VI N 3 W N N N N
[3=3 1/2” inch] 2930 mm

[9°=7 1/2” inch]

EN Impact Area 21.1 m2
Falling space 21.1 m2

Max falling height 1400 mm.

1630 mm |
[5—=4 1/4" inch]

3740 mm
’ " inch]

[12=3 1/4

4050 mm

[13'—3 1/2" inch] 8100 mm

N
|
e
| gl€
€N
\o\
g/
| ]
| o,
|
I I

[26'=7 1/4" inch]




220066_M

3(4)

DATE: 2.2.2018




220066_M

DATE:

2.2.2018

4(4)

DET 1

M10
220/10.5




BASE

f
Q o
Q2 6% 0202 0% [0°,2 0% [
° RO o Tog o 8 9y %o o 0%
0% o O OQOOOO Q2 5% ) O Yo
To Q2| g% T e |8 e 9 | .9
2 ALY 0 6% 7 6% o o QL
Q"x 9o Q2 Q2 goofde° °
o AN Q L (]
7 A ZaV Y

Concrete /
Betoni

DATE:  19.11.2012 1(3)
DET 1 o | DET 2 DET 3
190 (4%) -
@10x100 L_T__T_J
/% E k o
T 1 (/) g
: @24 /13

DET 4
Betoni /

Concrete Tr

)

= \
S Qo
% 8 )
o o
8 Q0 Jo| %° Q0
o B Qon9
%° o °

500x500

—_

Harjaterds / Ribbed bar
(AS00HW (2x))

DET 6

420

e

500

DET 7/

"
P

DET 9

L Concrete
5O 600x600x250

< :\&i\\ &\\\ ;\\\«'«'«

DET 11

— | 7
A

M10

¥20/10.5

M10x25




BASE

DATE:  19.11.2012 2(3)
DET 13 DET 14 DET 15

=)

M16x110
@30,/17x3

PORRY | CXXXA
R \B5A

[e] o] ° %
DET 16 DET 17/ DET 18
M12x60 M12x35
Concrete
500x500x200

S
600

o

Harjaterds / Ribbed bar
(ASD0HW (2x))

DET 19 DET 21

ATT |
Drilling can

Ee[ dgme Vtmt' @8

ole in rotatin

forge " T80 (4x) =
w |

. 02 ° )
o o ° ° o o
(@) o O”|;OSOO° @Oo O(O)OO o3
o o
oo o O°°OOO‘108
og *og ° Og

Concrete /

o0 ° o
OOD° O °
o o \
SR 05 8 S0,
S
~ Betoni

DET 22

\
S Q¥ oo Lo
o¢ b o q

SONTNSESIS IS TSN
Betoni /
Concrete
Safety surface




BASE

DATE:  19.11.2012 3(3)
OET 25 | DET 26 DET 27
M10x25

Concrete
<v> 500x500x200
Z 4 4y L g e s oo\ N\t O, ~
P V% ////;/ j/ 7 ////////O % . Z ///////// 7 ,\Q ///O
s , 7 it // Zy 7 2O, N ” < 7 //O
= Z 7 % ///// Zandd 4 4~ 7 //// Z Z N s 7 //ﬁ»
@© < @20//‘ O 5 a 2 7 ////// /i/////// ;// V ” 7 ;/ °.fo * .ol v
. 2 0 50,4 C0° L o0
s "5~ T i Al =N o Y 2l
® - I > il
M10 S A AN
DET 28 DET 29  Mmiox100 2922 |DET 30
904074
904087
()

i i I 1T

<g'° o o OD'° Q% o° o Q% g Qe
N o B 0% o B R ‘o
Qo Q° Qo ‘ o - Q° ob% N
°Lt o8t 8 e
Q oy\% ° Q" e° -

SWAYVYe "/Ao”g
Concrete —

A\

902256

DET 31 DET 32 M10x100 DET 33

904010
904037

210 T 90 (4x) @10 T 90 (3x)

904010

904031

202

o

Va

Q° Q° Q° qb

958"~ q° e
N /ﬂ/ﬂ/ﬂ/ﬂ/ﬂg
Concrete "

DET 34 DET 35 DET 36
/703645

7
V% L g 2 Lo ///;// 4
%

s 7 /////// % ///////O///

N 2 7~ N A
s, Vs v ///// Ve O Z
4 o7, 2, A AR %
©020/10.5 7 L7 N s, 77, 0Ol
g ‘ RS Y Ay Y add

Vz 27
b

@@ il N 7 4 v ///<\§/A

. = 1S
N\ M10x25 R A




PARTS

DATE:  12.9.2017 1(3)

DET 1 DET 2 DET 3
MBx60
902625

DET 4 DET 5 M12x110 DET 6 M12x120
e /92412

W H 904801

907621

CUT EXTRA CHAIN

CUT EXTRA CHAIN CUT EXTRA CHAIN

DET 7 M12x40 DET 8 i\ouTrrEi:num thread DET 9 Q\%Efnum thread
X fasten carefully. /02850 fasten carefully.

9035588

|
9OBBBé %2%

>

DET 12




PARTS

DATE: 12.9.2017

2(3)

DET 15
M10x40 |

M10x40 (901487)

DET 17/ DET 18
M12x90
901994 \H

+
T

+ n
EvA~ \_UPHOUL T \JUH |=a g w)

ekt 1009 |
LA LS

COP Yt

DET 23




PARTS

DATE: 12.9.2017

DET 25-26
M12x120

904100

904015
904102

% Asennusjdrjestys:
- 1) Pallo kiinni

Kun putken pad osuu adapterin
kynsiin, adapteri tiukentuu paikoilleen.

2) Adapteeri sisddn
3) putki sisddn ja lopuksi
pallon lopullinen kiristys.

1) Close the ball

2) Insert adapter

3) Insert tube and tighten
screws.

DET 27

?18,/10

904103

M10x80

DET 28

906621

M12 —> GONm\C >

(903149)

9
M10x50 (905140)
° ©20/10.5x2 (901302)
M10 (909637)

DET 31

M12 —> 60 Nm\i >

M12x350

M10 —> 45 Nm\i ;

@24 /13

DET 32 MW2—|>6ONm\C >

M12x100

M12

904801
/904428

DET 34
904800

M12x110

DET 36




REF:
DATE:

20.2.2018

4x

]

h <600

Without movement
and therefore
without Impact Area

Totally hard surfaces.

Note. Lappset does not recommend
totally hard surfaces at all.

E.g. concrete or asphalt

h <600

With movement
e.g. rocking

Materials with very limited
impact attenuating
properties.

E.g. wood

Wi i hai i

Y3

h <1000

Materials with significant

fine gravel 0—8 mm

.3 TS s
D R R A
4 <

impact attenuating R R VDA T M Rt
properties. grass
unsorted sand
6““1%
h <3000 Loose fill material
F.qg. R AP
sand/gravel 0,25...8 mm D60/D10<3,0 | = Lot <
Woodchips 5...50 mm R S
bark 20...80 mm & > : .
= = T-T-I-I1-_-_-
S h
30 cm < 2,0 m
40 cm < 3,0 m
Syntethic granulates ’—‘
S h
40 mm ~> 1,2...1,3 m S
50 mm ~> 1,5..1,7 m LA L L _/Z_/ﬁ_—_‘
60 mm ~> 1,8...2,0 m _:: :7:—:::::::::::::::
70 mm ~> 2,1..2,5 m = o oCToloT

Note. For accurate values, see
manufacturer’s instructions.




REF:
DATE:

20.2.2018

REMOVE SAFETY SURFACE/SAND /GRAVEL
TO CHECK FOUNDATION

@

REMOVE SAFETY SURFACE /SAND/GRAVEL
TO0 CHECK FOUNDATION




11.5.2017

LAp
{Etie SET Groy Lt
FINCA S VAN Ew d

YPSET troug 1y

123456 Plxr_mu-

Configug, o Codg - Jung; 50

i L

% =N 11785 2004

,:55789 E N11 78-x:2004
N1176075

32004 1y,

Tuotekyltti tulee tuotteen mukana yhdella seuraavista tavoista:

1) Metallinen tuotekyltti ja kiinnitysruuvit
- Kiinnita tuotekyltti ruuveilla tolppaan noin 2 metrin korkeuteen kuvan 2 mukaisesti.

2) Tuotekylttitarra
- Puhdista maalattu metalli- tai vaneripinta pdlysta ja kosteudesta. Liimaa tarra kuvan 3 mukaisesti.
- Huom. Al kiinnité tarraa karheapintaiseen laminaattiin tai maalattuun puuhun.

Var produktmarkning levereras pa ett av féljande satt:

1) Produktskylt i metall
- Fast skylten med de medféljande skruvarna

2) Sjalvhaftande produktetikett
-Rengodrdenpulverlackerademetallytanellerlaminatytansaattdenblirfrifransmutsochfukt. Fastetikettenenligtfig. 3.
- Obs! Fast gj etiketten pa detaljer med skrovlig yta eller pa malat tra.

Product label is delivered by one of following ways:

1) Metal product label and screws
- Fasten the label with screws.

2) Label sticker
-Cleanthepaintedmetalorplywoodsurfacefromdirtandmoisture.Fastenthestickerasshowninthefigure3.
- Note. Do not attach the sticker to rough surfaced laminate or painted wood.

La plaque d’informations produit est livrée sous I'une de ces 3 formes :

1) Plaque métallique et vis
- Fixez la plaque a l'aide des vis.

2) Etiquette autocollante
- Avant de coller I'étiquette, nettoyez le composant métallique peint ou la plaque de contreplaqué, de toute saleté. La surface
doit étre séche (voir image 3).
- Attention, ne pas coller I'étiquette sur une surface lamellé-collée irréguliere ou sur du bois peint.

Die Auslieferung des Produktaufklebers erfolgt auf eine dieser Arten:

1) Produkt-Schild aus Metall incl. Schrauben
- Die Befestigung des Schildes erfolgt mittels der Schrauben.

2) Aufkleber
-EntfernenSiezunachstSchmutzundFeuchtigkeitvomlackiertenMetallbzw.vonderHolzoberflacheundbringenSieden
Aufkleber wie im Bild oben rechts beschrieben auf den gesauberten Untergrund auf.
- Beachten Sie: Bringen Sie den Aufkleber nicht auf raues laminiertes oder lackiertes Holz an.



903577

DATE: 28.12.2010 1(1)

det 1

NOTE:
det 1

[ ———

DET 1

Note:

Make sure to straighten
both chains before safety
chain is installed. Twisted
chains may wrap together
and cause premature
wear.

— Y CD

7

Huom!

Varmistu ketjujen
suoruudesta asentaessasi
turvaketjua. Kiertyneet
ketjut voivat kietoutua
toisiinsa ja aiheuttaa
ketjujen nopeaa kulumista.




